N0400	0011072
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900042586479
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/29/04 01025-003 ** 78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED C.
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	
	y 11/30

۰.

. 6	
	I
· · ·	
OFFICE USE ONLY (DOCUMENT #)	
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILI	NG SERVICE
3320 S.W. 87 AVENUE	
MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973	
	OFFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DO	OCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
1. HISPANIC CHI	LDREN'S CANCER CARING
2. CENTER, INC.	(Decument #)
2. <u>CCNTC</u> (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3	
. (Corporation Name) 4.	(Document #)
4. (Corporation Nama)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up time	2.00 F Certified Copy.
	entered
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILNGS	REGISTRATION/
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION
Fictitious Name	Foreign
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership
	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other

Examiner's Initials

Articles of Incorporation of Hispanic Children's Cancer Caring Center, Inc. A Florida Not-for-Profit Corporation

The undersigned, a majority of whom are residents of the State of Florida, desiring to form a Not-for-Profit Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby certify as follows:

Article 1. Name

The name of this Corporation shall be

Hispanic Children's Cancer Caring Center, Inc.

Article 2. Principal Office

04 NOV 29 Fit 1:

60

1

This Corporation's principal office shall be initially located at

20335 West Country Club Drive Apartment 406 Aventura, Florida 33180

Article 3. Purposes

This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The specific purpose of the Corporation is to raise funds for Children's Cancer Caring Center, Inc., a Florida Not-for-Profit corporation, an exempt organization under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article 4. Directors

This Corporation shall have 3 directors. The initial directors' names and addresses are as follows:

Ivan Torres	20335 West Country Club Drive, Apt. 406 Aventura, FL 33180
María Luisa de Torres	20335 West Country Club Drive, Apt. 406 Aventura, FL 33180
Sergio Pinto	5945 NW 81 st Terrace Parkland, FL 33067

Article 5. Limitations

a. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, *except* that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article 3 hereof.

b. No substantial part of the activities of the Corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the Corporation shall not engage in, or participate in, or otherwise intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

c. Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this Corporation shall not, *except* to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this Corporation.

Article 6. Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of this Corporation, its assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed by the court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of this Corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are operated exclusively for such purposes.

Article 7. Registered Agent

The Registered Agent and Registered Office of this Corporation are:

Sergio Pinto

5945 NW 81st Terrace Parkland, FL 33067

Article 8. Membership

This Corporation shall not have members.

Article 9. Duration

The period of duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

Article 10. Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator are as follows:

Sergio Pinto

5945 NW 81st Terrace Parkland, FL 33067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this $\int \Delta t$ day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 2004.

The Incorporator,

SergioPinto

State of Florida

SS.

County of Miami-Dade

Before me a Notary Public, appeared Sergio Pinto who presented the following form of identification ---or ر who is well known to me to be the person who subscribed the premises, and who, after being duly sworn, deposed and said that he subscribed the premises of his own free will and for the purposes therein stated. Further Deponent sayeth naught.

Sworn to and subscribe before me, a Notary Pu	ublic, this 1 st day of
NOVENBER, 2004.	NORMA L. RANGER Commission # DD0221967
\sim ()	Expires 3/16/2007 Bonded through
Normah Ranger	(100-432-4254) Fiorida Notary Asen., Inc.
Notary Public, State of Florida, at-large	(seal)

My commission expires: 3/16/2007

FILE

PN 1:

5